- 100000082	\mathbf{X}
THE UNITED STATES GORPGHATION	
ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032	
REFERENCE: 467364 7132881	
AUTHORIZATION : Potaicia went	
COST LIMIT: \$ 285.00	
ORDER DATE: July 18, 1997	
ORDER TIME : 11:45 AM	
ORDER NO. : 467364-005	
CUSTOMER NO: 7132881 00000	22532907
CUSTOMER: Mr. Richard Meginley MR. RICHARD MEGINLEY	
990 Lakeshore Drive	
Clermont, FL 34711	TALE SE
DOMESTIC FILING	TAKE 30
NAME: JUST FORFRIENDS L.L.C.	AM 8: 10 SEE, FLORI
EFFECTIVE DATE:	5A01
XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	READIVISION OF
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	
CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	TIVED O PH 2: 41 Conforation
CONTACT PERSON: Warren Whittaker EXAMINER'S INITIALS:	NO.

SN JUL 3 1 1997.

FILED

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

JUST FORFRIENDS L.L.C.

ARTICLE II. ADDRESS

The mailing addres and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 990 Lakeshore Drive, Clermont, Florida 34711.

ARTICLE III. DURATION

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be: 30 YEARS

ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Corporation Service Company.

ARTICLE V. MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and the name(s) and address(es) of the member(s) are:

Member:

Jeanne M. Celli

703 Thomas Street

Kissimmee, Florida 34741

Diane R. Meginley

990 Lakeshore Drive Clermont, Florida 34711

The undersigned authorized representative of a member of JUST FORFRIENDS L.L.C. hereby executes these articles of organization on this 30TH Day of JULY 1997.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

Deliorah D. Skipper

BY: Deborah D. Skipper as its agent as authorized representative of JUST FORFRIENDS L.L.C.

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED

IN ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Corporation Service Company, a Delaware corporation authorized to transact business in this State, having a business office identical with the registered office of the Limited Liability Company named above, and having been designated as the registered agent in the above and foregoing articles, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of registered agent under Section 608.715 or 608.507 Florida Statutes.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

It's Agent, Deborah D. Skipper

Dated: July 30, 1997

TODA ROBERT

THE STATE OF THE S

may principle.

Charles Carrier Commence

30.65

and the first the transfer of the first

Hariston Comment of the Control of the August Control of the August Control of the August Control of the Contro

Alert. Page folded. Discard 197-828

Restart 197-828 Alert. Page La Viscard La 7-828

Restart 197-828 Alert. Page Galed. Discard 197-828

Restart
197-828



·	X
THE UNITED STATES CORPORATION	
ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032	
REFERENCE: 467364 7132881	
AUTHORIZATION: Totricia Insut	
COST LIMIT: \$ 285.00	
ORDER DATE : July 18, 1997	
ORDER TIME : 11:45 AM	
ORDER NO. : 467364-005	
	22532907
CUSTOMER: Mr. Richard Meginley MR. RICHARD MEGINLEY	
990 Lakeshore Drive	
Clermont, FL 34711	7 SEC. 97 J
DOMESTIC FILING	UL 30 AM
NAME: JUST FORFRIENDS L.L.C.	8: 10 FLORID
EFFECTIVE DATE:	1410 ¹
ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	R E JUL 8 8 JUL 97 10 HOISIVIGA
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	
CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	TYED PH 2:41 Corforation
CONTACT PERSON: Warren Whittaker EXAMINER'S INITIALS:	4

SN JUL 3 1 1997.

FILED

97 JUL 30 AN ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMBANY SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

JUST FORFRIENDS L.L.C.

ARTICLE II. ADDRESS

The mailing addres and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 990 Lakeshore Drive, Clermont, Florida 34711.

ARTICLE III. DURATION

The period of duration for the Limited Liability
Company shall be: 30 YEARS

ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Corporation Service Company.

ARTICLE V. MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and the name(s) and address(es) of the member(s)

Member:

are:

Jeanne M. Celli

703 Thomas Street

Kissimmee, Florida 34741

Diane R. Meginley

990 Lakeshore Drive Clermont, Florida 34711

The undersigned authorized representative of a member of JUST FORFRIENDS L.L.C. hereby executes these articles of organization on this 30TH Day of JULY 1997.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

Deliorah D. Shipper

BY: Deborah D. Skipper as its agent as authorized representative of JUST FORFRIENDS L.L.C.

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED

IN_ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Corporation Service Company, a Delaware corporation authorized to transact business in this State, having a business office identical with the registered office of the Limited Liability Company named above, and having been designated as the registered agent in the above and foregoing articles, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of registered agent under Section 608.715 or 608.507 Florida Statutes.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

It's Agent, Deborah D. Skipper

Dated: July 30, 1997

JUL. -18'97(ERI) 15:50 ,050 ATT. Tom Rodosus.

AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of	
The undersigned member of authorized member of autho	deposes and says:
1) the above named limited liability company has at least two members	• ;
2) the total amount of cash contributed by the mamber(s) is	\$ 51000.
3) if any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by member(s) in A description of the property is attached and made a part hereto.	s \$
4) the amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by member(s) is	\$ 1000.
5) the total amount of 2, 3, and 4 is	OSECIRE IA
Signature of a member or duthorised representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608(408(3)), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)	O AM 8: 10 SSEE, FLORIDA

P. 003

LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

This Limited Power of Attorney is executed on this 18 day of

Witness NICH BLAS CRLLI

Witness H MEGINLEY

Signature R. Meginler

Typed or Frinted Marne /

Jeanne M Celli